
  

    

Congratulations to all the pupils awarded Head Teachers awards this 
week 

 

      Strive  -    Polly N (Swans), Kilian K (Woodpeckers),  

 

      Trust  - Olly H (Buzzards),  

 

     Aspire –     Livvia C (Herons), Nancy B (Kingfishers) 

 

     Resilience – Jemima A (Kestrels), Mimi C (Robins),  

Farris M (Robins) 

       Support – Mason C (Herons), James H-D (Swans),  

Anya R (Buzzards), Lewis N (Kestrels),  

Martha S (Woodpeckers), Ayva U (Kingfishers)  

 

This week our Star Mascot Puff Puff was awarded to:  

 

Kilian K (Woodpeckers)  
 “Challenging himself to find countries in Europe using 4 figures 

grid references” 

 
 

SCHOOL HOUSE OF THE WEEK 

 
  

 
Arle  = 205   Meon =  201 

Itchen = 170  Candover = 128 
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THE BINGO AWARD 

 

Each week the pupils and staff can nominate someone they think has shown one of 

our signs of wellbeing particularly well in school. 

This weeks award was presented to:  

Oscar F from Robins class for the Take Notice sign. Oscar has been a kind friend 

this week and helped others with their learning  

 
Well done from Bingo.  

 
Mrs Woods Wellbeing Assemblies 

 

During our Wellbeing Assembly this week we were introduced to the 'Five Ways of Wellbeing'. 

 
 

We are looking forward to exploring each of these 5 Ways in more detail with the help our 

fabulous Wellbeing Ambassadors. 

 

To find out more you can look at the assembly presentation and watch the video clip within it. 

https://www.sunhilljs.net/mrs-wood-s-wednesday-wellbeing-assemblies  

https://www.sunhilljs.net/mrs-wood-s-wednesday-wellbeing-assemblies
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School Attendance this week was 91.40% 

 

 Robins = 96.67 %  

 Woodpeckers 96.91 %  

 Kingfishers = 93.06%  

 Buzzards = 92.78% 

 Kestrels = 92.59% 

 Herons = 85.71% 

 Swans = 82.72% 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Wednesday 4th October – BAGS2YOU drop off – 9am* 

 Wednesday 11th October – SEND parents evening (3.30pm-5pm) * 

 Tuesday 17th October – Open morning at Sun Hill Junior School 

 Wednesday 18th October – Parents evening (3.50pm-7pm) * 

 Thursday 19th October – Harvest Festival Service at St Johns Church (Year 5 to 

lead):10am 

 Thursday 19th October – Parents evening (3.50pm-6pm) * 

 MONDAY 30TH OCTOBER – INSET DAY 

 Monday 23rd-Friday 27th October – HALF TERM 

 Tuesday 31st October – Rotary Shoe Box Drop-off deadline 

 Wednesday 29th November – Year 5 trip to Winchester Military Museum* 

 Thursday 30th November – Year 6 trip to Winchester Military Museum* 

 Friday 1st December – Elf day with FOSHJS 

 Monday 4th-Thursday 7th December – Lower School Christmas Production 

 Monday 11th December – Christmas Service at St Johns Church: 1.45pm 

 Tuesday 12th December – Listen2me concert to parents – Year 5: 10.30am-11.30am 

 Tuesday 12th December – Year 3/4 Christmas lunch 

 Tuesday 12th December – Christmas Discos (FOSHJS) 

 Wednesday 13th December -  Year 5 Christmas lunch 

 Thursday 14th December -  Year 6 Christmas lunch 

 Friday 15th December – Last day of term – 1pm finish 

 Monday 16th December-Tuesday 2nd January – Christmas Holidays 

 Friday 19th January – INSET DAY 

 Monday 12th – Friday 16th February – HALF-TERM 

 Friday 29th March – GOOD FRIDAY 

 Monday 1st April – EASTER MONDAY 

 Tuesday 2nd – Friday 12th April – Easter Holidays 

 Monday 6th May – BANK HOLIDAY 

 Friday 17th May – Wellbeing Day 

 Friday 24th May – Sports Day 

 Monday 27th May – BANK HOLIDAY 

 Tuesday 28th May – Friday 31st May – HALF-TERM 

 Friday 28th June – INSET DAY 

 Monday 1st July – INSET DAY 

 Monday 8th – Friday 12th July – Year 6 Residential Trip 

 Wednesday 23rd July – Last Day of term – 1pm finish 

*An email/letter has been sent home regarding this event.


